201 / 261

SPECIFICATIONS & DIMENSIONS

Weight
Estimated
Dimensions
Wwidth

Transport Width
Transport Height
Discs

Number of Discs
Disc Diameter
Disc Arm Mounting
Disc Arm Angle
Disc Spacing
Frame Flex
Wing

Front to Back
Tires

Tires

Requirements
Engine HP
Hydraulics

201
19,500 lbs.

20'
13' 10"
12' 10"

46

20"

261
23,000 lbs.

26'
13' 10"
13" 1"

62

20"

Rubber Torsion - 4 elements per arm

17° rear, 14° front

5" spacing (10" per row)

6° up, 6° down

8° up, 8° down

600/50R22.5
High Flotation

10 to 15 HP per foot'
18 to 20 gpm?

6° up, 6° down

8° up, 8° down

600/50R22.5
High Flotation

10 to 15 HP per foot'
18 to 20 gpm?

1At 3 working depth to achieve 8 to 12 mph. Requirements may vary due to terrain and field conditions.

2At 2,500 psi.

331/

SPECIFICATIONS & DIMENSIONS

Weight
Estimated
Dimensions
Width

Transport Width
Transport Height
Discs

Number of Discs
Disc Diameter
Disc Arm Mounting
Disc Arm Angle
Disc Spacing
Frame Flex
Wing

Front to Back
Tires

Tires

Requirements
Engine HP
Hydraulics

331
31,000 Lbs.

33'
20'
12' 6"

Center - 32; Wings - 23

20"

MACH TILL

401
34,000 lbs.

40'
20'
13

Center - 32; Wings - 31

20"

Rubber Torsion - 4 elements per arm

17° rear, 14° front

5" spacing (10" per row)

6° up, 6° down

8° up, 8° down

600/50R22.5
High Flotation

10 to 15 HP per foot'

18 to 20 gpm?

For more information or videos, visit www.kinze.com/tillage

6° up, 6° down

8° up, 8° down

600/50R22.5
High Flotation

10 to 15 HP per foot'

18 to 20 gpm?



