201 / 261

331 / 401



SPECIFICATIONS & DIMENSIONS

Weight	201	261
Estimated	19,500 lbs.	23,000 lbs.
Dimensions		
Width	20'	26'
Transport Width	13' 10"	13' 10"
Transport Height	12' 10"	13' 1"
Discs		
Number of Discs	46	62
Disc Diameter	20"	20"
Disc Arm Mounting	Rubber Torsion - 4 elements per arm	
Disc Arm Angle	17° rear, 14° front	
Disc Spacing	5" spacing (10" per row)	
Frame Flex		
Wing	6° up, 6° down	6° up, 6° down
Front to Back	8° up, 8° down	8° up, 8° down
Tires		
Tires	600/50R22.5 High Flotation	600/50R22.5 High Flotation
Requirements		
Engine HP	10 to 15 HP per foot ¹	10 to 15 HP per foot ¹
Hydraulics	18 to 20 gpm ²	18 to 20 gpm ²

SPECIFICATIONS & DIMENSIONS

Weight	331	401
Estimated	31,000 lbs.	34,000 lbs.
Dimensions		
Width	33'	40'
Transport Width	20'	20'
Transport Height	12' 6"	13'
Discs		
Number of Discs	Center - 32; Wings - 23	Center - 32; Wings - 31
Disc Diameter	20"	20"
Disc Arm Mounting	Rubber Torsion - 4 elements per arm	
Disc Arm Angle	17° rear, 14° front	
Disc Spacing	5" spacing (10" per row)	
Frame Flex		
Wing	6° up, 6° down	6° up, 6° down
Front to Back	8° up, 8° down	8° up, 8° down
Tires		
Tires	600/50R22.5 High Flotation	600/50R22.5 High Flotation
Requirements		
Engine HP	10 to 15 HP per foot ¹	10 to 15 HP per foot ¹
Hydraulics	18 to 20 gpm ²	18 to 20 gpm ²

¹At 3" working depth to achieve 8 to 12 mph. Requirements may vary due to terrain and field conditions.

²At 2,500 psi.